
First Time-New in College with College Credit
Fall 2022 Census
ALL STUDENTS

Summary
Total First-time 

Students
1st Time with 
College Credit

% with College 
Credit

Sum of Credit 
Hours

Avg Credit 
Hours

First Time-New in College 2,278 1,536 28,25167.43% 18.39

# of Students 
with Credit

% of Total 1st 
Time Students

# of Courses 
Transferred

Sum of Credit 
Hours

Avg Credit 
Hours

Institution Type

Advanced Placement 286 12.55% 921 2,852 9.97
Missouri State University 449 19.71% 1,360 3,804 8.47
Other Institutions 1,293 56.76% 7,553 21,595 16.70

Top Transfer Institutions

Ozarks Tech Comm College 134 5.88% 666 1,899 14.17
Drury University 149 6.54% 599 1,777 11.93
Univ Of Missouri-St Louis 182 7.99% 520 1,491 8.19
Saint Louis University 106 4.65% 379 1,115 10.52
Crowder College 61 2.68% 376 1,027 16.84
Missouri Baptist University 109 4.78% 308 845 7.75
Univ Of Missouri-Kansas City 86 3.78% 268 792 9.21
East Central College-Union 41 1.80% 245 676 16.49
Univ Of Central Missouri 79 3.47% 205 579 7.33
Missouri State Univ-West Plain 39 1.71% 204 576 14.77

Total Students 
with Credit

Advanced 
Placement 

Missouri State 
University

Other 
InstitutionsHeadcount by Total Credit Hours

Institution Type from which Total Credit was Obtained*

12031
01012

9642181563
954184
851145

9130161216
15112247
1281198

10729221279
22752810
201333111
8523179612
16732013
27833014

78425819184815+

*Students will be counted more than once if total credit was obtained at more than one institution type.

Students are selected based on enrollment at report point-in-time (e.g. census); Transfer 
work information is up-to-date up through the end of the entering semester.
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Course Identification Course Count
Advanced 
Placement 

Missouri State 
University

Other 
Institutions

Institution Type from which Course was Transferred

ENG110 1,000 127 162 719
MTH136 730 0 67 663
ENG210 592 26 134 432
COM115 443 1 56 386
PSY121 417 72 2 343
HST121 380 50 41 291
HST122 349 51 33 267
PLS101 338 90 20 228
BIO101 228 21 31 177
MTH261 145 45 2 99
GEC111 165 97 0 74
MTH138 124 0 3 121
SPN101 166 7 25 139
FIN150 157 0 123 34
SPN102 134 7 24 109
CHM160 115 6 28 81
CHM116 104 6 66 33
SOC150 129 0 2 127
MTH340 117 39 0 80
ENG200 116 0 39 78
BIO121 79 24 0 55
MTH137 111 0 10 101
ITC000 63 0 0 63
ENG000 76 36 0 42
GEC105 79 0 0 79
SPN201 69 6 15 52
BIO111 202 21 30 152
BMS110 66 0 24 42
BMS000 43 0 0 43
GEN000 66 5 0 61
PHY123 43 13 21 9
KIN000 57 0 0 57
ART200 52 0 1 51
SPN000 62 0 0 62
MUS241 51 0 1 50
MTH000 59 0 0 59
SPN202 45 0 6 41
HST104 42 0 6 36
QBA237 42 0 1 41
MTH130 42 0 0 42
CHM161 113 5 28 80

Students are selected based on enrollment at report point-in-time (e.g. census); Transfer 
work information is up-to-date up through the end of the entering semester.
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ECO155 37 7 1 29

**Course number '000' represents electives.

Students are selected based on enrollment at report point-in-time (e.g. census); Transfer 
work information is up-to-date up through the end of the entering semester.
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